

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL (MCA-NEPAL)

Consulting Services for Preparation and Implementation of Resettlement Action Plans (RAP) and Preparation, Supervision of Implementation of Livelihood Restoration Plans (LRP) for the Transmission Line Alignment of Electricity Transmission Project (ETP)

> Addendum 1 Date: 6 April 2022

Bid Ref: MCA-N/ETP/QCBS/010

This Addendum No. 1 modifies respective portions of the Request for Proposals (RFP) issued on 8 March 2022. The changes, as indicated below, are effective on the date of issue of this Addendum.

Except as expressly amended by this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposals Document - issued on 8 March 2022 remains unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

SN	Pages/Paragraph	Amendments
1	Page 51, Section III. Qualification and Evaluation Criteria, 3.4 Evaluation Criteria, 3.4 Gender and Social Inclusion Expert (Three Number), Criteria #9	"Should have work experience on at least one related large project in mitigating Trafficking in Persons" has been replaced by: "Should have work experience on at least one project in mitigating Trafficking in Persons"
2	Page 63, Section III. Qualification and Evaluation Criteria, 3.7.4.2 General & Specific Experience, requirement for Joint Venture, "At least one member"	"Must meet each discrete requirement" has been replaced by: "N/A"

3	Page 99, Section IV B. Financial Proposal Forms	"Financial Proposal Standard Forms shall be submitted separately from the files from the Technical Proposal for the preparation of the Financial Proposal according to the instructions provided under Sub-clause 12.5 of Section I, Instructions to Consultants."
		has been replaced by:
		"Financial Proposal Standard Forms shall be submitted separately from the files from the Technical Proposal for the preparation of the Financial Proposal according to the instructions provided under Sub-clause 12.11 of Section I, Instructions to Consultants."
4	Page 103, Section IV B. Financial Proposal Forms,	"See PDS ITC 12.5 regarding travel-related expenses."
	Form FIN-2 Price Summary, Point 4	has been replaced by:
		"See PDS ITC 12.11 regarding travel-related expenses."
	Page 105, Section IV B. Financial Proposal Forms, Form FIN-3 Breakdown of Price by Activity, Point 4	"See PDS ITC 12.5 regarding travel-related expenses."
5		has been replaced by:
		"See PDS ITC 12.11 regarding travel-related expenses."
	Page 106, Section IV B. Financial Proposal Forms, Form FIN-4 Breakdown of Remuneration, Point 5	"See PDS ITC 12.5 regarding travel-related expenses."
6		has been replaced by:
		"See PDS ITC 12.11 regarding travel-related expenses."